
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

No. 18 
TO LEASE NO. GS-llB-01652 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES Suffolk Building 
5611 Columbia Pike 

Falls Church 22041 
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

whose address is: c/o Carr Properties 

1776 Eye Street, NW Suite 500 

Washington, DC 20006 

Suffolk Building LLC 

Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter covenant and agree that the said lease is 
hereby amended effective December 16, 2011 as follows: 

Issued to reflect the annual operating cost escalation provided for in the basic lease agreement. 

Base (CPl·W-U.S. City Avg) 

Corresponding Index 

Base Operating Cost Per Lease 

% Increase In CPl-W 

Annual Increase In Operating Cost 

Less Previous Escalation Paid 

Annual Increase In Operating Cost Due Lessor 

Effective December 16, 2011 ,the annual rent is increased by 

Nov 
Nov 

2010 
2011 

$61,574.82 

214.750 

222.813 

$1,639,984.30 

0.037545984 

$61,574.82 

$0.00 

$61,574.82 

The new annual rent is $7,067,666.05 payable at the rate of $588,972.17 per month. 
The rent check shall be made payable to: 

Suffolk Building LLC 
c/o Carr Properties 
1776 Eye Street, NW Suite 500 

Washington, DC 20006 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

LESSOR: Suffolk Building LLC 

~y~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

(Signature) 

lIN THE PRESENCE OF 

(Signature) 

(Title) 

(Address) 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Contracting Officer. GSA.NCR.PBS.REA 
(Signature) (Official Title) 

GSAFORM276 


