GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	No. 10	DATE	
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT	TO LEASE NO.	No. 18 GS-11B-016	59	
	Suffolk Building	GS-11D-010	02	-
ADDRESS OF PREMISES	5611 Columbia Pike			
WHIC ACDISTRATION I I I I I I I	Falls Church 22041	Suffolk Build		
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into	this date by and between	Suffolk Build	ing LLC	
whose address is:	c/o Carr Properties			
	1776 Eye Street, NW Suite 5	00		
	Washington, DC 20006			
Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED ST				
rierematter caned the Lessor, and the ONITED ST	ATES OF AWEKICA, nerematter caned the Go	vernment.		
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amen	nd the above Lease.			
The state of the s	a vic above boase.			
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the con	siderations hereinafter covenant and agre-	e that the said lease	e is	
hereby amended effective December				
Issued to reflect the annual operating cos	t escalation provided for in the basic le	ease agreement.		
Base (CPI-W-U.S. City Avg)	Nov	2010	214.750	
Corresponding index	Nov	2011	222.813	
Base Operating Cost Per Lease			\$1,639,984.30	
% increase in CPI-W			0.037545984	
Annual Increase in Operating Cost			\$61,574.82	
Less Previous Escalation Paid			\$0.00	
Annual Increase In Operating Cost Due	Lessor		\$61,574.82	
Effective December 16, 2011 ,the annual	l rent is increased by	increased by \$61,574.82		
The new annual rent is \$7,067,666	The state of the s	\$588,972.17	7 per month.	
The rent check shall be made payable to:				
	Suffolk Building LLC			
	c/o Carr Properties			
	1776 Eye Street, NW Suite 50	00		
	Washington, DC 20006			
All other terms and conditions of the lease sha	all remain in force and effect.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscri	bed their names as of the above date.			94
LESSOR: Suffolk Building LLC				
TOV.				
BY(Signature)		-	(Title)	
(organicate)			(IIIIe)	
IN THE PRESENCE OF				
(Signature)			(Address)	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA				
ву	Contr	acting Officer, GSA	NCR PBS REA	
(Signature)	Oonus	Julion, GDA	(Official Title)	
			(	